

City of Hollywood

Hollywood City Hall 2600 Hollywood Blvd Hollywood, FL 33020 http://www.hollywoodfl.org

Legislation Text

File #: R-2019-249, Version: 1

A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Authorizing The Appropriate City Officials To Execute An Agreement With Life Extension Clinics, Inc., D/B/A Life Scan Wellness Centers, To Provide Annual Health Screening Physicals For Fire, Police, General, Professional, Supervisory And Non-Represented Personnel, Including Additional Tests And Vaccines, As Needed, For A One Year Term In An Amount Not To Exceed 110% Of \$450,000.00.

Staff Recommends: Approval of the Attached Resolution.

Explanation:

The Department of Human Resources requires an agreement with a qualified vendor to provide health screening services including a comprehensive medical physical/examination for eligible Fire, Police, General, Professional, Supervisory and Non-Represented personnel in order to provide the City's contractually negotiated annual medical examination benefit paid for by the City.

The City's most recent incumbent for health screening services is Life Extension Clinics, Inc. D/B/A Life Scan Wellness Centers, but the one-year contract expired May 31, 2019.

The City began the RFP process on May 15, 2019 when Request for Proposal number RFP 4615-19-PB was issued for an initial time period of one year and three optional one year renewal periods with a flat rate paid for by the City with health insurance reserves.

The RFP process was completed on June 3, 2019 and on July 3, 2019, the City Commission adopted Resolution No. R-2019-199 which inadvertently authorized an agreement for an initial three year period with the option to renew for two additional one year periods.

This resolution has been revised to request authorization of an Agreement for a one year initial period with the option to renew for three additional one year periods for health screening services, for an annual expenditure not to exceed 110% of \$450,000.00.

Funding for this agreement has been provided in the Health Claims Reserves budget account number 558.112006.51900.591990.000000.000 and will be budgeted in subsequent

File #: R-2019-249, Version: 1

fiscal years.

Award is subject to the City's receipt and approval of all insurance certificates required by the City's Risk Manager, along with signed statements of Hold Harmless and Indemnity to the City.

Recommended for inclusion on the agenda by: Tammie L. Hechler, Director, Human Resources George R. Keller Jr., Assistant City Manager - Public Safety